

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 06/13/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-290304  
LOCATION 11-SD-75-9.0

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO  
ON ROUTE 75 AT E75-N5 CONNECTOR OC  
AND ON ROUTE 805 AT KEARNY VILLA RD  
OC

PAGE 1  
06/25/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
52 CONTRACT ITEMS

RETROFIT, CONCRETE BARRIER

FEDERAL AID BRST-X073-(099)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 305  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,001,225.00 AMOUNT OVER 832,198.00 PERCENT OVER EST 41.58  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,833,423.00	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	2,843,360.00	3	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION INC 859 COWAN ROAD #3 BURLINGAME CA 94010 650 259-9545 00866974 FAX 650 259-9673
3	2,669,609.50	1 OTHER REASON NT AWD	WESTERN RIM CONSTRUCTORS INC 912 S ANDREASEN DRIVE, STE 108 ESCONDIDO CA 92029 760 489-4328 00798623 FAX 760 489-4304
4	2,465,532.80	4 OTHER REASON NT AWD	WIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2255 BARNAM DRIVE ESCONDIDO CA 92029 760 743-6776 00481419 FAX 760 746-5224

11-290304  
11-SD-75-9  
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
06/25/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	ITEM 44
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WESTCHESTER CA	ITEMS 10, 11 AND 24 THRU 30
	FENCE CORP OCEANSIDE CA	ITEMS 14 AND 45 THRU 47
	GERDAU SAN DIEGO CA	ITEM 41
	MAHAFFEY DRILLING COMPTON CA	ITEM 37
	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	ITEM 39
	TECHNOCOATINGS ANAHEIM CA	ITEM 42

11-290304  
11-SD-75-9  
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
06/25/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	MBGR
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	SLOPE PAVING
	GERDAU SAN DIEGO CA	REBAR
	SELECT ELECTRIC POWAY CA	ELECTRICAL
	SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC ARCADIA CA	LANDSCAPING
	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	SHOTCRETE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILS
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	SLOPE PAVING
	CURTIS DRILLING COMPANY SAN MARCOS CA	24" CAST-IN-DRILLS HOLE CONCRETE PILING
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PARIS CA	REINFORCING STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-290304  
11-SD-75-9  
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
06/25/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	CONCRETE REMOVAL
	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE COLUMN CASING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 35 AND 36
	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTA CA	ITEMS 15 AND 45 THRU 47
	APPIAN EL SOBRANTE CA	ITEMS 1 AND 9
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	ITEM 44
	CURTIS HOLE SAN MARCOS CA	ITEM 37
	ECHO LOGIC MARRIETA CA	ITEMS 24 AND 27 THRU 29
	GERDAU SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 41, 48 AND 49
	QUALITY HYDRO RAMONA CA	ITEM 30

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-290304  
11-SD-75-9  
06/13/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 5  
06/25/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 SUPERIOR GUNITE CO  
LAKEVIEW CA

ITEM 39

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
5	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	48	80.00	3,840.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4	4,500.00	18,000.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,520	20.00	50,400.00
8	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	120	250.00	30,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00
11	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,380	3.80	9,044.00
12	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00
14	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	1	150.00	150.00
15	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	170	23.00	3,910.00
16	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	400	2.00	800.00
17	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	300	49.00	14,700.00
18	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
19	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	15,500.00
20	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
21 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	190	49.00	9,310.00
22 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	1,090	189.00	206,010.00
23 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,030	58.00	59,740.00
24	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
25	200117	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) (SQFT)	SQFT	580	13.00	7,540.00
26	025689	ROCK MULCH	SQYD	150	97.00	14,550.00
27	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
28	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	56,000.00
29 (F)	208739	10" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	240	80.00	19,200.00
30	210250	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) (SQFT)	SQFT	7,020	.40	2,808.00
31	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	13	80.00	1,040.00
32	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	66	80.00	5,280.00
33	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	22	150.00	3,300.00
34	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3.9	600.00	2,340.00
35	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	250	20.00	5,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00
37	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,791	315.00	564,165.00
38 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	245	300.00	73,500.00
39 (F)	044069	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, COLUMN CASING	CY	195	2,600.00	507,000.00
40	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	500	25.00	12,500.00
41	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	142,000	2.90	411,800.00
42 (F)	550110	COLUMN CASING	LB	8,000	5.75	46,000.00
43	665111	12" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	38	42.00	1,596.00
44 (F)	721813	SLOPE PAVING (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	CY	220	695.00	152,900.00
45	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	30	55.00	1,650.00
46	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	350	40.00	14,000.00
47	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00
48	839700	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60F)	LF	270	265.00	71,550.00
49	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	30	95.00	2,850.00
50	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
51	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	170,000.00	170,000.00
					TOTAL	2,833,423.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	2,462.62	2462.62	2,185.00	2185.00
2	20,000.00	20000.00	17,238.19	17238.19	2,875.00	2875.00
3	25,000.00	25000.00	5,941.02	5941.02	3,000.00	3000.00
4	60,000.00	60000.00	49,251.99	49251.99	40,000.00	40000.00
5	80.00	3840.00	61.56	2954.88	288.00	13824.00
6	6,000.00	24000.00	3,693.90	14775.60	1,725.00	6900.00
7	25.00	63000.00	34.48	86889.60	23.00	57960.00
8	250.00	30000.00	215.48	25857.60	144.00	17280.00
9	2,500.00	2500.00	3,078.25	3078.25	920.00	920.00
10	600.00	2400.00	615.65	2462.60	230.00	920.00
11	5.00	11900.00	2.46	5854.80	3.50	8330.00
12	4,000.00	12000.00	3,078.25	9234.75	1,725.00	5175.00
13	1,000.00	5000.00	738.78	3693.90	1,150.00	5750.00
14	2,000.00	2000.00	615.65	615.65	1,000.00	1000.00
15	20.00	3400.00	25.67	4363.90	24.00	4080.00
16	5.00	2000.00	3.75	1500.00	6.00	2400.00
17	50.00	15000.00	30.14	9042.00	12.00	3600.00
18	5,000.00	5000.00	15,083.42	15083.42	51,750.00	51750.00
19	5,000.00	5000.00	27,704.20	27704.20	17,250.00	17250.00
20	30,000.00	30000.00	14,461.81	14461.81	5,175.00	5175.00
21	300.00	57000.00	92.81	17633.90	35.00	6650.00
22	350.00	381500.00	92.67	101010.30	46.00	50140.00
23	40.00	41200.00	95.87	98746.10	58.00	59740.00
24	40,000.00	40000.00	12,313.00	12313.00	45,770.00	45770.00
25	10.00	5800.00	8.05	4669.00	15.00	8700.00
26	20.00	3000.00	85.07	12760.50	38.00	5700.00
27	10,000.00	10000.00	7,387.87	7387.87	24,840.00	24840.00
28	50,000.00	50000.00	22,163.39	22163.39	48,804.00	48804.00
29	150.00	36000.00	46.91	11258.40	170.00	40800.00
30	.25	1755.00	.32	2246.40	.30	2106.00
31	90.00	1170.00	195.92	2546.96	35.00	455.00
32	90.00	5940.00	123.63	8159.58	58.00	3828.00
33	150.00	3300.00	282.32	6211.04	115.00	2530.00
34	150.00	585.00	632.62	2467.22	132.00	514.80
35	40.00	10000.00	24.63	6157.50	10.00	2500.00
36	40.00	6400.00	24.63	3940.80	10.00	1600.00
37	260.00	465660.00	341.89	612324.99	320.00	573120.00
38	1,000.00	245000.00	404.73	99158.85	748.00	183260.00
39	850.00	165750.00	945.00	184275.00	1,150.00	224250.00



11-290304  
 11-SD-75-9  
 06/13/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 9  
 06/25/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	40.00	20000.00	24.63	12315.00	34.00	17000.00
41	3.00	426000.00	3.78	536760.00	3.00	426000.00
42	4.00	32000.00	15.95	127600.00	6.10	48800.00
43	120.00	4560.00	89.43	3398.34	400.00	15200.00
44	500.00	110000.00	697.41	153430.20	587.00	129140.00
45	15.00	450.00	30.78	923.40	29.00	870.00
46	35.00	12250.00	42.79	14976.50	41.00	14350.00
47	750.00	1500.00	923.47	1846.94	863.00	1726.00
48	250.00	67500.00	274.73	74177.10	144.00	38880.00
49	300.00	9000.00	318.68	9560.40	150.00	4500.00
50	1,000.00	1000.00	1,231.30	1231.30	15,000.00	15000.00
51	25,000.00	25000.00	12,313.00	12313.00	5,750.00	5750.00
52	280,000.00	280000.00	203,179.74	203179.74	212,635.00	212635.00
TOT		2,843,360.00		2,669,609.50		2,465,532.80